PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki FUJIMOTO	01/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elpida Memory, Inc.
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-0028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12360645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Scrawford@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q111854

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED_1-27-2009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022164 FRAME: 0351

500764925

1 840 00

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We, Hiro o, Japan				•	
hereina SEMI	fter called assignor(s),	have invented certain METHOD FOR MA	n improvements in NUFACTURING TH	n E SAME		
and ex	ecuted an application for	or Letters Patent of the	he United States o	f America	therefor on	
Janu	ary 13, 2009	; and	•		•	
	Whereas,		Elpida Memory, Inc.			
			2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku,			
		Tokyo 104-	Tokyo 104-0028 Japan		٠.	
inventi	(assignee), desires to a lon, and to any United	States patents to be o	obtained therefor;			
	Now therefore, for val	luable consideration	, receipt whereof i	s hereby a	cknowledged,	
any Le succes necess do so	35 U.S.C. §119, and I/setters Patent granted up asors and assigns; and I sary by the assignee in by the assignee. I/We hereby authorizely lyvania Avenue, NW,	on the invention set /we will execute wit connection with the e and request our att Washington, DC 200	hout further considurated States appleomeys SUGHRUI)37-3213 to insert	ation to the deration all lication when the mion, have a mion, have a mion, here in pa	Il papers deemed nen called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses	
(Appl	iootion number 12/36	60,645 , filed _January 2	and Confirmati	ion numbe	x _) the filing date	
and at	6725 oplication number of se	, nied <u>January 2</u>	known.	,		
and of	•			69E		
Date:	January 13, 2009	Hroyaki	Jujimoto			
Date:	January 13, 2009	Huoyuku Hiroyuki FUJIMOT	- Fizimoto			
:	January 13, 2009 s/	Huvyuku Hiroyuki FUJIMOT	Fryrmoto O			
Date:	January 13, 2009 s/	Huvyuku Hiroyuki FUJIMOT	Fryemoto 0			
:	s/	Huoyuku Hiroyuki FUJIMOT	Fryemoto 0			
Date:		Huvyuku Hiroyuki FUJIMOT	Fryrmoto 0			
Date:	s/	Huvyuku Hiroyuki FUJIMOT	Fryrmoto 0			
Date: Date:	s/			n under 35 T	J.S.C. §261)	

RECORDED: 01/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022164 FRAME: 0352